The Court further FINDS that statutory interest is due on the Plaintiff’s various 

mechanic’s liens from the date each amount was due to the lien claimants as set forth in 

Plaintiff’s Reply Brief.   

Based upon the foregoing, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED, 

That McKimmey Electric, Inc., recover the sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 02/100 DOLLARS ($148,256.02) in 

attorney’s fees, 1

It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that San Gabriel Construction, Inc. 

is awarded SEVENTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 35/100 

DOLLARS ($70,578.35) in attorney’s fees, EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 62/100 

DOLLARS ($848.62) in costs, and pre-judgment interest in the amount of SEVENTY-SEVEN 

THOUSAND FORTY-NINE AND 75/100 DOLLARS ($77,049.75). 

the sum of SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 02/10 

DOLLARS ($7,656.02) in costs and the sum of ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND 

SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN AND 03/100 DOLLARS ($114,667.03) in pre-judgment 

interest.   

1 This amount is two hours less than requested in Plaintiff’s Motion. 

It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that LDI Mechanical, Inc. is 

awarded FORTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT AND 62/100 DOLLARS 

($40,358.62)  in attorney’s fees, NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE AND 35/100 DOLLARS 

($953.35) in taxable costs, and pre-judgment interest in the amount of SEVENTY-THREE 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE AND 39/100 ($73,451.39). 

It if further ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Chaparral Contracting, Inc., is 

awarded TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-

FIVE AND 05/100 DOLLARS ($273,275.05) in attorney’s fees, EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-

SIX AND 29/100 DOLLARS ($826.29) in taxable costs, and pre-judgment interest in the amount 

of SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE AND 17/100 

DOLLARS ($73,629.17). 

It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that all of the amounts awarded 

herein, together with the amounts awarded to the lien claimants in the Order granting Plaintiff’s 

Motion for Partial Summary Judgment, shall bear statutory interest until satisfied.